504017542 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4064199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT P. FOLEY	08/18/2016
TERRY J. TINCHER	08/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONNECT-EZ, LLC	
Street Address:	184 MAPLE STREET	
City:	HARVEYSBURG	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29510894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)298-7418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 9372982811

 Email:
 afm@jmj.biz

Correspondent Name: ALAN F. MECKSTROTH
Address Line 1: 2310 FAR HILLS AVENUE

Address Line 2: JACOX, MECKSTROTH & JENKINS, SUITE 2

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45419

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1149-D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN F. MECKSTROTH	
SIGNATURE:	/alan f meckstroth js/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ConnectEZ_Assignment_SN29510894#page1.tif

PATENT 504017542 REEL: 039833 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Robert P. Foley, an individual, residing at 85 Aberdeen Village Drive, Dayton, State of Ohio 45430, and Terry J. Tincher, an individual, residing at 5663 North Waynesville Road, Oregonia, State of Ohio 45054 (hereinafter called Assignors) are the record owners of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States Design Patent Application:

Serial No. Filing Date Title

29/510,894 12/04/14 ADAPTOR FOR CONNECTING A WALL BRACE SHOE TO A GROUND ANCHOR

WHEREAS, Connect-EZ, LLC, a limited liability company of Ohio, having a place of business at 184 Maple Street, Harveysburg, Ohio 45032 (hereinafter called Assignee), has acquired the entire right, title and interest in the above said patent application and the inventions therein disclosed.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned and transferred and hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application, and all divisions, continuations, extensions, and the inventions disclosed therein, and all patents that may be issued or be reissued thereon, and hereby authorize Assignee, its successors and assigns to continue the prosecution of said application for patent in connection with the inventions transferred, and to secure in its own name the patents issued thereon, and to file its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which each said United States Patent and foreign patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS OF EACH OTHER, Assignors have set their hands and seals as of the 1800ay of 1251257, 2016.

Robert P. Foley

Assignor

Terry J. Aincher Assignor

PATENT REEL: 039833 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 09/22/2016